The
Director, MGNREGA  Social Audit Society, Kerala has requested to accord
sanction to release the amount to the Reserve Bank Account of the SAU.
       2) Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord
sanction to release the amount ₹4,75,19,500/- (Rupees Four crore Seventy five
lakh Nineteen thousand and Five hundred only) to the RBI account (A/c No.
01585701232, GOKLSPARSH Social Audit MGNREGA, maintained with the

RBI, Thiruvananthapuram Branch) towards Ist installment of the Ist tranche of
Central Assistance to Social Audit Unit under MGNREGA for the FY 2025-26